- - 7,074,561 7,074,561

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables 0% - - 7,138,891 7,138,891

Related party loans 16% - 1,216,715 - 1,216,715

Other interest-bearing loans 20% 7,505,279 13,355,658 2,702,096 23,563,033

Lease liability 14% - 259,040 - 259,040

  7,505,279 14,831,412 9,840,988 32,177,679

2022

Financial assets

Cash and cash equivalent - - - 1,160,615 1,160,615

Trade and other receivables - - - 430,582 430,582

Other financial assets - - - 6,738,225 6,738,225

  - - 8,329,422 8,329,422

Financial liabilities

Trade and other payables - - - 6,242,625 6,242,625

Related party loans 16% - 453,083 456,876 909,959

Other interest-bearing loans 14% - 11,684,906 516,313 12,201,219

Lease liability 14% - 383,941 - 383,941

  - 12,521,930 7,215,814 19,737,744

Manuka Resources Ltd  85
For the year ended 30 June 2023

Sensitivity analysis

The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates, with all

other variables held constant, of the Company’s profit/loss after tax (through the impact on floating rate

financial liabilities).
 Carrying

amount
2023

Carrying
amount

2022

 $ +1% -1% $ +1% -1%

Borrowings at floating interest rate 7,505,279 75,053 (75,053) - - -

Tax charge at 30% (2022: 30%)   (22,516) 22,516  - -

Net after tax increase / (decrease)   52,537 (52,537)  - -

28 Commitments for expenditure

28.1 Tenement Commitments

In order to maintain current rights of tenure to exploration tenements, the Company is required to perform

minimum exploration work to meet the minimum expenditure requirements specified by the State

Government. Due to the nature of the Company’s operations in exploring and evaluating areas of interest,

exploration expenditure commitments beyond twelve months cannot be reliably determined. It is anticipated

that expenditure commitments in subsequent years will be similar to that for the forthcoming twelve months.

These obligations are not provided for in the financial report and are payable as follows: